Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor 1 FL RICH GAS SERVICES, LP
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of DE
Case number 19-10723 Chapter 11

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim 4/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503. Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both 18 U. S. C §§ 152, 157 and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Part Identify the Claim		
1. Who is the current creditor?	Frio Hospital DistrictName of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for	
	Other names the creditor used with the debtor	
2. Has this claim	☑ No	
been acquired from	☐ Yes From whom?	
someone else?		
3. Where should	Where should notices to the creditor be sent?	Where should payments to the creditor be sent?
notices and payments		(If different)
to the creditor be	LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP	FRIO COUNTY
sent? Federal Rile of	711 NAVARRO STREET, STE 300	500 E SAN ANTONIO #20
Bankruptcy	SAN ANTONIO, TX 78205	PEARSALL, TX 78061-3145
Procedure (FRBP)	(210) 225-6763	MEDERVED
2002(g)	sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com	OCT 1 6 2019
·	Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you u	
4. Does this claim	Yes, Claim number on court claims registry 14 Filed on 04/15/2	2019 MURTZMANCARSUNCONSULTANTS
amend one already	res, claim number on court claims registry 14 Fried on 04/15/2	MANASANA CHUO CHA CHUO CHU LA CARACTER LA
filed?		
5 Do you know if	☑ No	Data Champad Carry Datumed
anyone else has filed	☐ Yes Who made the earlier filing?	Date Stamped Copy Returned
a proof of claim for		No self addressed stamped envelope
this claim?.		□ No copy to return

19107231910160000000000000

Part 2: Give	Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed				
6. Do you have any	□ No				
number you use to	Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:				
identify the debtor?	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITS				
7. How much is the	\$ \$39,846.41 Does this amount include interest or other charges?				
claim?	No.				
0. 33/14 41 1	f Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful deat	h or gradit gard			
8. What is the basis of the claim?	Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 30010				
the Claim.	information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.				
	AD VALOREM TAXES				
9. Is all or part of the	e No				
claim secured?	Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.				
	Real Estate. If claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a <i>Mortgage</i> Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Pro	• •			
	☐ Motor Vehicle				
	Other. Describe: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITS				
	Basis for perfection: Secured by Tax Lien §§ 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Coo	de. Secured claim to			
	extent of collateral value. Unsecured Priority claim [11 U.S.C. 507 (a)(8)] to extent of any shortfall in collateral value				
	and for personal liability. Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest				
	(for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the recorded.)	nen has been filed or			
	Value of property: \$ SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITS				
		Amount of the claim that is secured: \$_\$39,846.41_			
	Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$(The sum of the secured and un				
RECEWED	amounts should match the amou	unt in line /			
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:\$_\$39,846.41				
OCT 1 6 2019	Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12%				
	☑ Fixed				
KURTZMANCARSONCOKSULTANTS					
10. Is this claim based	d 🗹 No				
on a lease?	Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$				
11. Is this claim subje	ect 🗹 No				
to a right of setoff?	☐ Yes. Identify the property:				
12. Is all or part of th	ne 🗹 No .				
claim entitled to	Yes. Check all that apply:				
priority under 11	Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under	\$			
U.S.C. 507(a)?	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	S			
A clam may be partly	Up to \$2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for				
priority and partly		\$			
nonpriority. For	Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850*) earned within 180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.				
example, in some	Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	\$			
categories, the law	Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$			
limits the amount	Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	= onen opening subsection of 11 o.s.c. y 50 /(a)() that applies	•			

LGBS Form 410

Part: 3

Sign Below

The person completing this proof of claim must sign and date it. FREP 9011(b).

If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules specifying what a signature is.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

RECEIVED

OCT 1 6 2019

KURTZUAN CARSON CONSULTANTS

Check the appropriate box

☐ I am the creditor.

☑ I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent.

☐ I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other co-debtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

I understand that an authorized signature on this *Proof of Claim* serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this *Proof of Claim* and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.

Executed on date 10/9/2019

/s/Don Stecker

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name: Don Stecker

Title: Attorney TXBN 19095300

Company: LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP

Address: 711 NAVARRO STREET, STE 300

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78205

(210) 225-6763

sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 711 NAVARRO, SUITE 300 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205 (210) 225-6763 FAX (210) 225-6410

> OLIVER S. HEARD, JR. CO-FOUNDING PARTNER 1943-2000

October 10, 2019

CLAIMS AGENT KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS LLC 2335 ALASKA AVE EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245

Re: 19-10723, Chapter 11; FL RICH GAS SERVICES, LP

Dear Sir/Madam:

This firm represents *Frio Hospital District, Pearsall ISD and Dilley ISD* in the collection of delinquent ad valorem taxes.

Enclosed please find our *Amended Proof of Claim* in duplicate, to be file stamped in the above referenced Bankruptcy proceeding. **The stamped copy should be returned to this office for our records**. A stamped-self addressed envelope has been enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Laura Ibarra

Sincerely,

Bankruptcy Assistant

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

IN RE:

\$ CASE NO. 19-10723

FL RICH GAS SERVICES, LP

BEBTOR

\$ CHAPTER 11

FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT PROOF OF CLAIM SUMMARY OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit No.	Account No.	Tax Years included in Claim	Amount Due
1	910050	2019	\$8,468.36
2	912517	2019	\$3,886.35
3	910045	2019	\$6,487.30
4	910041	2019	\$14,243.68
5	909992	2019	\$5,295.80
6	909962	2019	\$103.58
7 7	909961	2019	\$1,361.34
		TOTAL:	\$39,846.41



2019 WEB TAX STATEMENT

****** Taxes as Of Today: 10/9/2019 ********

Owner ID: 708634

FL RICH GAS SERVICES LP 1717 MAIN ST STE 5200 DALLAS, TX 75201

NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The records of this office indicate that the taxes on the property show below have not been paid. Please report any errors in DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT or OWNERSHIP to the APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

Parcel ID: 910050

Account #:

Acres: 0

Legal Description:

COMET COMPRESSOR STATION

0708634-0-9900015

PERSONAL

Tax Year	Jurisdiction	Base Tax Amount	Penalty / Interest And Or Discount	Attorney Fees Due	Total Due
2019	EVERGREEN-UNDGRND-WTR	1-7-5-85	5 . 28	0.00-	1 70 . 57
2019	FRIO-CO-EMER-SERV-DIST	980:55	29.42	0:00	951-13
2019	FRIO-COUNTY	1.85091-1-5		0.00	1-7 , 548.42
2019	FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT	(8,468.36)	0.00	0.00	8,468.36
2019	LATERAL-ROAD	1,415.26		0:00	1,372.80

IF YOU PAYING FROM THIS STATEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE TO VERIFY THE TOTAL DUE. INTERNET CONNECTIVITY COULD POSSIBLY AFFECT CALCULATIONS.

THIS STATEMENT WAS PRINTED FROM WWW.FRIOCOUNTYTAX.ORG. PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION. PRINT DATE - 10/9/2019

\$8,468.36

(Total Tax Due For This Collection Office) \$-28,511.28-



2019 WEB TAX STATEMENT

****** Taxes as Of Today: 10/9/2019 *******

Owner ID: 708634

FL RICH GAS SERVICES LP 1717 MAIN ST STE 5200 **DALLAS, TX 75201**

NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The records of this office indicate that the taxes on the property show below have not been paid. Please report any errors in DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT or OWNERSHIP to the APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

Parcel ID: 912517

Acres: 0

Account #: 0708634-0-9900035

Legal Description:

HORNET COMPRESSOR STATION PERSONAL

HWY 1582 SOUTH OF 85

Tax Year	Jurisdiction	Base Tax Amount	Penalty / Interest And Or Discount	Attorney Fees Due	Total Due
2019	EVERGREEN-UNDGRND-WTR			0.00	78.28
2019	FRIO-GO-EMER-SERV-DIST	450.00		0.00	436.50
2019	FRIO-COUNTY	8,302.50	-249:08	0.00	——8 ₇ 053.42
2019	FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT	((3,886.35)	0.00	0.00	3,886.35
2019	LATERAL-ROAD	649.50		-0:00	630:01

IF YOU PAYING FROM THIS STATEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE : TO VERIFY THE TOTAL DUE. INTERNET CONNECTIVITY COULD POSSIBLY AFFECT CALCULATIONS.

THIS STATEMENT WAS PRINTED FROM WWW.FRIOCOUNTYTAX.ORG. PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION. PRINT DATE - 10/9/2019

(Total Tax Due For This Collection Office) \$-13,084.56_



2019 WEB TAX STATEMENT

****** Taxes as Of Today: 10/9/2019

Owner ID: 708634

FL RICH GAS SERVICES LP 1717 MAIN ST STE 5200 **DALLAS, TX 75201**

NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The records of this office indicate that the taxes on the property show below have not been paid. Please report any errors in DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT or OWNERSHIP to the APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

Parcel ID: 910045

Acres: 0

Legal Description:

CYCLONE COMPRESSOR STATION

PERSONAL

Account #: 0708634-0-9900030

Tax Year	Jurisdiction	Base Tax Amount	Penalty / Interest And Or Discount	Attorney Fees Due	Total Due
-2019	EVERGREEN-UNDGRND-WTR-	134.7-1	-4.04	0.00	130.67
2019	FRIO-GO-EMER-SERV-DIST	75 1.1 6		0:00	728.6 3
2019	FRIO-GOUNTY-	13,858.98	415:77	0:00-	13,443<u>:2</u>1
2019	FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT	(6,487.30)	0.00	0.00	6,487.30
2019	LATERAL-ROAD	17084-18			1,051. 65

IF YOU PAYING FROM THIS STATEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE : TO VERIFY THE TOTAL DUE, INTERNET CONNECTIVITY COULD POSSIBLY AFFECT CALCULATIONS.

THIS STATEMENT WAS PRINTED FROM WWW.FRIOCOUNTYTAX.ORG. PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION. PRINT DATE - 10/9/2019

(Total Tax Due For This Collection Office) -\$-21,841-46-



2019 WEB TAX STATEMENT

****** Taxes as Of Today: 10/9/2019 ********

Owner ID: 708634

FL RICH GAS SERVICES LP 1717 MAIN ST STE 5200 **DALLAS, TX 75201**

NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The records of this office indicate that the taxes on the property show below have not been paid. Please report any errors in DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT or OWNERSHIP to the APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

Parcel ID:

Account #:

2019-

910041

-LATERAL-ROAD

0708634-0-9900010

Acres: 0

Legal Description:

LANCASTER COMPRESSOR STATION

PERSONAL

CR 4670 - DILLEY, TEXAS

Tax Year	Jurisdiction	Base Tax Amount	Penalty / Interest And Or Discount	Attorney Fees Due	Total Due
2019	EVERGREEN-UNDGRND-WTR-	295 . 7-7		0.00	286. 90
2019	FRIO-GO-EMER-SERV-DIST	1,649.27		0:00	1, 599 . 79
2019	FRIO-GOUNTY	30,429.1-1		0:00-	<u>29,516.24</u>
2019	FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT	((14,243.68)	0.00	0.00	14,243.68

IF YOU PAYING FROM THIS STATEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE TO VERIFY THE TOTAL DUE. INTERNET CONNECTIVITY COULD POSSIBLY AFFECT CALCULATIONS.

THIS STATEMENT WAS PRINTED FROM WWW.FRIOCOUNTYTAX.ORG. PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION. PRINT DATE - 10/9/2019

-2,309:04

0:00-

(Total Tax Due For This Collection Office) -\$-47,955.65-

71-41



2019 WEB TAX STATEMENT

****** Taxes as Of Today: 10/9/2019 ******

Owner ID: 708634

FL RICH GAS SERVICES LP 1717 MAIN ST STE 5200 DALLAS, TX 75201

NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The records of this office indicate that the taxes on the property show below have not been paid. Please report any errors in DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT or OWNERSHIP to the APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

Parcel ID:

909992

Acres: 0

Legal Description:

URBAN COMPRESSOR STATION

Account #: 0708634-0-9900005

PERSONAL

Tax Year	Jurisdiction	Base Tax Amount	Penalty / Interest And Or Discount	Attorney Fees Due	Total Due
2019-	EVERGREEN-UNDGRND-WTR	109:97	-3:30-		10 6. 67
2019	FRIO-GO-EMER-SERV-DIST	6:1-3:-20		0:00-	594.80
2019	—FRIO-GOUNTY	11,313.5 4			10,974.13
2019	FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT	(/5,295.80)	0.00	0.00	5,295.80
2019	—-LATERAL-ROAD	885:05		0:00	858 . 50

IF YOU PAYING FROM THIS STATEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE: TO VERIFY THE TOTAL DUE. INTERNET CONNECTIVITY COULD POSSIBLY AFFECT CALCULATIONS.

THIS STATEMENT WAS PRINTED FROM WWW.FRIOCOUNTYTAX.ORG. PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION. PRINT DATE - 10/9/2019

(Total Tax Due For This Collection Office) \$-17,829.90-

 $http://www.friocountytax.org/(S(edjjxyvptsmv3445vmjdte55))/ptaxstatement.aspx?ID=90... \\ 10/9/2019$



2019 WEB TAX STATEMENT

****** Taxes as Of Today: 10/9/2019 *******

Owner ID: 708634

FL RICH GAS SERVICES LP 1717 MAIN ST STE 5200 **DALLAS, TX 75201**

NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The records of this office indicate that the taxes on the property show below have not been paid. Please report any errors in DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT or OWNERSHIP to the APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

Parcel ID: Account #: 909962

0708634-0-9900025

Acres: 0

Legal Description:

DIVOT COMPRESSOR STATION---

PERSONAL

EQMT,F&F,SUPPLIES,PLASTIC PIPE INV. CLARK COMPRESSOR DOWN

Tax Year	Jurisdiction	Base Tax Amount	Penalty / Interest And Or Discount	Attorney Fees Due	Total Due
2019	EVERGREEN-UNDGRND-WTR	2.1 5	-0:06	0:00	2. 09
2019	FRIO-GO-EMER-SERV-DIST	11.99		0:00	11.63
2019	—FRIO-COUNTY—————	221.29		0.00—	214.65
2019	FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT	((103.58)	0.00	0.00	103.58
2019	LATERAL-ROAD-	17.31	-0.52	0:00-	16.79

IF YOU PAYING FROM THIS STATEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE : TO VERIFY THE TOTAL DUE. INTERNET CONNECTIVITY COULD POSSIBLY AFFECT CALCULATIONS.

THIS STATEMENT WAS PRINTED FROM WWW.FRIOCOUNTYTAX.ORG. PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION. PRINT DATE - 10/9/2019

(Total Tax Due For This Collection Office-)-\$-348-74



2019 WEB TAX STATEMENT

******* Taxes as Of Today: 10/9/2019 ***

Owner ID: 708634

FL RICH GAS SERVICES LP 1717 MAIN ST STE 5200 **DALLAS, TX 75201**

NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The records of this office indicate that the taxes on the property show below have not been paid. Please report any errors in DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF TAX, ASSESSMENT or OWNERSHIP to the APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

Parcel ID:

909961

Acres: 0

Legal Description:

OPPENHEIMER COMP. STATION **PERSONAL**

Account #:

0708634-0-9900020

Tax Year	Jurisdiction	Base Tax Amount	Penalty / Interest And Or Discount	Attorney Fees Due	Total Due
2019	EVERGREEN-UNDGRND-WTR	28.27	-0:85	0:00-	2 7.42
2019	FRIO-GO-EMER-SERV-DIST	1.57-63		0:00	152.90
2019	FRIO-COUNTY	2, 908.26	-87 . 25		2,821.01
2019	FRIO HOSPITAL DISTRICT	((1,361.34)	0.00	0.00	1,361.34
2019	—LATERAL-ROAD—	227.51	-6.83	0:00	220:68

IF YOU PAYING FROM THIS STATEMENT, PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE TO VERIFY THE TOTAL DUE. INTERNET CONNECTIVITY COULD POSSIBLY AFFECT CALCULATIONS.

THIS STATEMENT WAS PRINTED FROM WWW.FRIOCOUNTYTAX.ORG. PLEASE CONTACT THE COLLECTION OFFICE FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION. PRINT DATE - 10/9/2019

(Total Tax Due For This Collection Office) \$ 4,583.35